

Addendum to Master Contract School Year: 2023-2024

The purpose of this document is to make known certain items regarding the Nonpublic, Nonsectarian School/Agency Services Master Contract <u>2023-2024</u> between California Online Public Schools, dba California Connections Academy and <u>Oxford Consulting Services, Inc.</u>.

In consideration of the mutual promises herein, the parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree that the following constitutes additional terms and conditions to the stated contract. These services will be designated to California Online Public School's students for the **2023-2024**.

Oxford Consulting Services, Inc. has agreed to extend services to include **Group Counseling Services at an hourly rate of \$175.00 per group**.

The parties reaffirm that, other than what is stated in this addendum and the addendum fully executed on November 17, 2023, no other terms or conditions of the above-mentioned original contract have been modified, negated, or amended.

Signature:	Signature: Docusigned by: 53EF3C0EE6DA47E LaChelle Carter
Title: Oxford Consulting Services NPA/S: 2/9/24	Title: <u>Director of Finance</u> LEA: California Online Public Schools
Dated: 2/9/2024	Dated: 2/7/2024



Addendum to Master Contract School Year: 2023-2024

The purpose of this document is to make known certain items regarding the Master Contract <u>2023-2024</u> between California Online Public Schools, dba California Connections Academy and <u>Community Therapy Services</u>, <u>LLC</u>.

In consideration of the mutual promises herein, the parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree that the following constitutes additional terms and conditions to the stated contract, effective **2023-2024** school year.

Invoice Procedures: All invoices are to be submitted to the CalOPS Finance Team by email addressed to sped-finance@californiaops.org. Invoices will include the name of the student, type of service performed, name of the provider that supplied the service, rate of service, date of service, and time expended by the provider in performing the services. All services provided will be invoiced in fifteen (15) minute increments (rounding down for 1-7 minutes and up for 8-15 minutes) once the minimum charge, where applicable, has been billed.

The parties reaffirm that, other than what is stated in this addendum, no other terms or conditions of the above-mentioned original contract have been modified, negated, or amended.

Signature: Muanic Criss Printed Name: Melanie Criss	Signature:
Title: Owner	Title: Director of Finance
Non-NPA/S: Community Therapy Services	LEA: California Online Public Schools
Dated: 2/15/2024	Dated: 2/15/2024



Addendum to Master Contract School Year: 2023-2024

The purpose of this document is to make known certain items regarding the Nonpublic, Nonsectarian School/Agency Services Master Contract <u>2023-2024</u> between California Online Public Schools, dba California Connections Academy and <u>El Paseo Children's Center, Inc.</u>

In consideration of the mutual promises herein, the parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree that the following constitutes additional terms and conditions to the stated contract. These services will be designated to California Online Public School's students for the **2023-2024** school year effective **January 8**, **2024**.

El Paseo has agreed to extend services to include Administrative Psychologist services at an hourly rate of \$120.00, which includes development of Assessment Plans and contacting families with student of concern for checking-in and follow-up.

The parties reaffirm that, other than what is stated in this addendum, no other terms or conditions of the above-mentioned original contract have been modified, negated, or amended.

Signature:	Signature:
Printed Name: Brent Cooper	Printed Name: <u>LaChelle Carter</u>
Title: El Paseo Children's Center. Inc.	Title: <u>Director of Finance</u>
NPA/S: 2/26/2024	LEA: California Online Public Schools
Dated:	Dated: 2/26/2024